

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 1366, Page 1, Section 338.056, Line 4, by inserting immediately after the
2 word "drug" the words "or interchangeable biological product"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 10, by inserting immediately after the word
5 "generic" the words "or interchangeable biologic"; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 338.085, Line 23, by inserting after the word, "system" the
8 word "or"; and

9
10 Further amend said page and section, Line 25, by deleting all of said line from the bill and inserting
11 in lieu thereof, the following:

12
13 "(3) A pharmacy benefit management system; or
14 (4) A pharmacy record."; and

15
16 Further amend said bill and page and section, Line 26, by deleting "4. If" and inserting in lieu
17 thereof, the following:

18
19 "4. Entry into an electronic records system as described in this subsection is presumed to
20 provide notice to the prescriber. Otherwise, if"; and

21
22 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
23 accordingly.

24
25
Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____